



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803
Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

June 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002110/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 25th May 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

I request the following information for the years between and including 2010 and 2015:

- 1 How many speeding tickets did your force issue in each of the years. I would ask for a breakdown in the number issued by police pull-over of drivers on the road, fixed speed cameras and mobile speed cameras.
- 2 For each of the years, what was the fastest recorded speed taken by your police force?
- 3 For each of the year what was the total amount of revenue recorded by your police force that was gained through speeding tickets.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

Year	Officer Issued	Fixed	Mobile	Total
2010	5,639	11,897	15,623	33,159
2011	5,202	16,068	16,870	38,140
2012	6,756	15,478	13,728	35,962
2013	5,618	26,455	13,866	45,939
2014	4,425	27,539	20,051	52,015
2015	3,382	21,872	21,453	46,707

Q2

Year	Highest Speed (mph)
2010	128
2011	133

2012	161
2013	121
2014	120
2015	130

Q3 The Constabulary is only able to provide you with the details of fixed penalties that have been paid. Monies from fines imposed by the courts, where someone has requested a court hearing or had to go to court for the offence, these are paid straight to the HM Courts & Tribunals Service and this information is not held by the Constabulary.

All monies from fixed penalties are paid via HMCTS to the Treasury.

Year	FPNs Paid	Details
2010	17,253	£60 each
2011	16,139	£60 each
2012	14,683	£60 each
2013	16,347	11,439 at £60 and 4,908 at £100 (FPN amount increased in August 2013)
2014	17,110	£100 each
2015	15,935	£100 each